

Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Executive Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Division Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur Tel & Fax No-(03222) 275395 Email Id: sbdiwdmid@gmail.com

#### ABRIDGED NOTICE of e N.I.T No: WBIW/EE/SBD/NIT-03e/2017-18

### eN.I.T No. - WBIW/EE/SBD/NIT-03e/2017-18

On behalf of the Honourable Governor of W.B. the Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division , Khasjungle , Abas , Paschim Medinipur invites on line e-tender for the work "Special Repair to Chief Engineer's Office Building named as "Subarnarekha Bhawan" located at Khasjungle, Abas, P.S-Midnapore Kotwali, District- Paschim Medinipur.

Amount Put Tender: Rs. 28,77,107.00 Tender ID:- 2017\_IWD\_\_132610\_1

Last Date of on line submission of Technical & financial Bids with others documents: **07.11.2017** up to **17.30** Hours. Details information, downloading & uploading are available from the website www.wbiwd.gov.in & <a href="https://www.wbtenders.gov.in">www.wbtenders.gov.in</a>. Further corrigendum and addendum, if issued, will be published in website.

[Sd/- S.N.Hait]
Executive Engineer
Subarnarekha Barrage Division
Khasjungle , Abas
Paschim Medinipur.

# **LIST OF WORKS**

## e-NIT No. WBIW/EE/SBD/NIT -03e /2017-18

SI. No.	Name of Work//Project/Procurement	Estimated Amount put to Tender (Tender Value) (Rs.)	Earnest Money Deposit (Rs.)	Time allowed for completion (In English Calendar days)	Source of fund	Minimum eligibility criteria to match the Prequalification (PQ) works credential in terms of execution of similar previous works contract	Physical Milestones for completion of each work within stipulated time (Refer to Clause 17 of the General Terms & Conditions of e- NIT)
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8
1	Special Repair to Chief Engineer's Office Building named as "Subarnarekha Bhawan" located at Khasjungle, Abas, P.S-Midnapore Kotwali, District- Paschim Medinipur	28,77,107.00	57,542.00	90 days	Core State Plan	Summary of minimum eligibility desired for technical qualification and for next stage of financial bid of this tender:  Bonafide contractors/bidders having Gross Notional value of Completion Certificate (CC) of one 100% completed single project works contract (PQ work credential) in Govt Sector of similar nature (defined under clause 5) to the particular work in this e-NIT, completed within the last five financial years should be of value at least 30% of the amount put to tender (tender amount) as described below:  (Brief description of PQ work credential desired (with corresponding PQ eligibility amount in Rupees)	As per Work Programme prepared and uploaded by the Tender Inviting Authority in the form of Bar Chart

Executive Engineer
Subarnarekha Barrage Division Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur

### Copy submitted/forwarded for information and wide circulation to the:-

- 1. Chief Engineer, South West, I&W Directorate, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore.
- 3. District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur, Midnapore.
- 4. Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Barrage Circle, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur. (In duplicate)
- 5. Superintending Engineer Subarnarekha Cannel Circle, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapore.
- 7. Karmadhakshya, Krishi-Sech-o-Samabay Sthayee Samity, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad, Midnapore.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I Division.
- 9. Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-IV Division.
- 10. Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 11. Executive Engineer, Head Quarters Division, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 12. Nodal Officer, E-Governance cell of I&W Department, Jal Sampad Bhaban, 7th Floor, Salt Lake City, Kolkata-91. He is requested to publish the said notice in Departmental Website <a href="www.wbiwd.gov.in">www.wbiwd.gov.in</a> as per documents emailed thereof.
  - 13. Sub-Divisional Officer, Sub-Division No -I, Khasjungle, Abas, Paschim Medinipur.
- 14. Assistant Engineer II, Subarnarekha Barrage Division, Khasjungle , Abas , Paschim Medinipur.
- 15. Assistant Engineer I, Subarnarekha Barrage Division, Khasjungle , Abas , Paschim Medinipur.

16. Office Notice Board.

**Executive Engineer** 

P(10). (F)

Dated: 13.10.2017

Subarnarekha Barrage Division Khasjungle , Abas ,Paschim Medinipur